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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY, DAIRYING AND FISHERIES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 935
TO BE ANSWERED ON 22"° NOVEMBER, 2016

SUBSIDIZED KEROSENE TO FISHERMEN

SHRI PRATHAP SIMHA:
KUMARI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE agﬁr 3T e Feror A be pleased to state:

(2)

(b)
(c)

whether the Government has received any proposal from the State Government of Karnataka for allocation of subsidized kerosene to fishermen for their motorized boats;

if so, the details thereof; and

if not, whether the Government is considering to supply subsidized kerosene to assist fishermen in the coastal areas of the country, including Karnataka?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
(SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(a) No, Madam. The Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying and Fisheries (DADF), Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare has not received any such proposal from the Government of Karnataka.

(b) Does not arise.

(¢) No, Madam. The Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying and Fisheries, Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare has no such proposal at present.
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